31
T
e
c
h
n
ic
a

[MPa]
Tensile strength
Rm
[MPa]
min.
Fracture elongation
A80
[%]
min.
Bake-hardening
value
BH2 [MPa]
min.
Zinc coating
group
HCT780C 2) 600 – 750 780 10 30 Z 70  – Z 200
HCT980C 2) 800 – 950 980 6 30 Z 70 – Z 200
1)	 Values transverse to rolling direction.
2)	 Available dimensions upon request.
34
T

[MPa]
min.
Fracture
elongation
A80 min.
[%]
Work hardening
exponent
n10 – 20 (UE) [MPa]
min.
Bake-hardening
value BH2
[MPa] min.
Zinc coating
group
HCT600T 400 – 520 600 25 - 40 Z 70 – Z 200
HCT690T 430 – 550 690 23 0.18 40 Z 70 – Z 200
HCT780T 470 – 600 780 21 0.16 40 Z 70 – Z 200
36
T
e
c